

.....

Date July 15, 2024

APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT FOR SHARING OF FINANCIAL EXPENSES BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MOINES AND POLK COUNTY

WHEREAS, Polk County, Iowa has agreed to lease property within the City limits of Des Moines from MidAmerican Energy for the purpose of constructing, managing and maintaining a public park conditioned on the City of Des Moines sharing the costs of the project; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines is willing to share in the costs of the project without other participation; and,

WHEREAS, the City will benefit from the park and from Polk County's involvement in the park.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Grant Agreement is hereby approved, and the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and administer the Agreement on behalf of the City of Des Moines.

(Council Communication No. 24-306)

MOVED by to adopt. Second by

FORM APPROVED:

Thomas Dister h	01	Λαο	Δ
	homa	Diske	lh.

Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
BOESEN					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of saidCity hereby certify that at a meeting of the CityCouncil of said City of Des Moines, held on theabove date, among other proceedings the abovewas adopted.IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set myhand and affixed my seal the day and year first
SIMONSON					
VOSS					
COLEMAN					
WESTERGAARD					
MANDELBAUM					
GATTO					
TOTAL				above written.	
MOTION CARRIED	••••••••••		А	PPROVED	
				Mayor	City Clerk